
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4335
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
SECOND AIRPORT AT MUMBAI
ANANDRAO ADSUL;ANANT GANGARAM GEETE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a decision has been taken by the Review Committee regarding setting up of second airport near Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the time by which the committee is likely to submit its report?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a), (b) & (c): The Committee is likely to submit its report to Ministry of Civil Aviation by end of April, 2000.
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